

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W), XVI, XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 261/2016

SANKALP CHARITABLE TRUST AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH (1) I.A.No(s).... of 2016 in T.C.(C) No.11 of 2013
(Application for Direction)

(2) I.A.No(s)..... of 2016 in W.P.(C) No.261 of 2016
(Application for Direction)

(3) I.A. NO(s)....of 2016 in T.C.(C) No.98-99 of 2012
(For Interim relief)

(4) I.A.No(s).... of 2016 in W.P.(C) No.261 of 2016
(Application for intervention and modification of order dated 28.4.2016)

(5) I.A.No(s)4-6 of 2016 in T.C.No(s) 132-134/2012
(Applications for Directions)

(6) W.P.(C) No.275 of 2016

(7) I.A.No(s)..... of 2016 in W.P.(C) No.261 of 2016

(8) I.A.No(s)..... of 2016 in W.P.(C) No.261 of 2016

(9) I.A.No(s)..... of 2016 in W.P.(C) No.261 of 2016
(Application for impleadment/Direction)

(10) I.A.No(s)..... of 2016 in W.P.(C) No.261 of 2016
(Application for Direction/impleadment)

Date : 02/05/2016 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Applicant(s)

Mentioned BY:

- (1) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
For M/s. Lawyers Knit & Co.
- (2) Mr. K.K. Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Robin Majumdar, Adv.
- (3) Mr. E.R. Kuman, Adv.
For M/s. Parekh & Co.
- (4) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
- (5) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.
- (6) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ekansh Agarwal, Adv.
- (7) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishant R. Kateneshwarkar, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.
- (8) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, Adv.
- (9) Mr. Amit Anand Tewari, Adv.
- (10) Mr. Madhusudan R. Naik, Adv. Gen.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Ms. Suman B., Adv.
- For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Ms. S. Sharma, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Subject to the convenience of Hon'ble Judges list all the applications/writ petition, mentioned above, tomorrow i.e. Tuesday, the 3rd May, 2016 along with I.A. No.2 in T.C. No.7 of 2013.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

(I.A.No.2 in T.C. NO.7 of 2013 is likely to be listed tomorrow before a Bench comprising Hon'ble Anil R. Dave, Shiva Kirti Singh and Adarsh Kumar Goel JJ. At 2 p.m.)