

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.2 to 30 in Writ Petition (C) No(s).261/2016

SANKALP CHARITABLE TRUST AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and modification of Court's order and intervention and directions and clarification/modification of Court's order and office report)

Date : 05/05/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For appearing Parties(s) :

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

IA 15-16
(State of Gujarat)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

IA 20 & 21
(State of J&K)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.C. Raina, AG (J&K)
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Puneeh K.G., Adv.
Ms. Hijhu Jain, Adv.

IA 33
(State of AP)

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. G. Pramod Kumar, Adv.

IA 43
(State of AP)

Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Dr. Bhimsen, Adv., In-person

Signature Not Verified

IA 9 & 10
Digitally signed by
SARITA PUROHIT
Date: 2016.05.07

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

(State of Mah.)
13:27:47 IST
Reason:

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

IA 41 & 42
(State of TN) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

(State of TN) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Muthuvel Palani, Adv.

UOI

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
 Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
 Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
 Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.
 Mr. Akash Jindal, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
 Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
 For Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

CBSE

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
 Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.
 Mr. Akash Jindal, Adv.

MCI

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
 Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
 Ms. Deepeika Kalia, Adv.
 Ms. Vara Gaur, Adv.
 Mr. Kapish Seth, Adv.

IAS 4, 5, 6 & 7

Ms. Sumita Ray, Adv.

IAS 25 & 26

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
 Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
 Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. R.K. Adsure, Adv.
 Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.
 Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
 Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
 Mr. Ram Kishor Singh Yadav, Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

I.A.Nos.15 & 16 :

Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned ASG appearing for the State of Gujarat, started his arguments at 2.00 p.m. and concluded at 2.50 p.m.

I.A.Nos.20 & 21 :

Then, Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, learned senior counsel appearing for the State of J&K, started his arguments at and concluded at 3.10 p.m.

I.A.Nos.33 & 43 :

I.A.Nos.33 and 43 are taken on record.

Mr. P.P. Rao, learned senior counsel appearing for the State of Andhra Pradesh, made his submissions till 3.20 p.m., who was followed by Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, learned senior counsel. He concluded his submissions at

3.30 p.m.

Thereafter, Dr. Bhimsen, learned counsel, made his submissions for State of J&K for few minutes.

I.A.Nos.9 & 10 and I.A.Nos.41 & 42 :

I.A.Nos.41 and 42 are taken on record.

Mr. Shyam Divan, learned senior counsel appearing for the State of Maharashtra, made his submissions till 3.50 p.m., who was followed by Mr. C.U. Singh, learned senior counsel, who made his submissions for five minutes.

Mr. V. Giri, learned senior counsel appearing for the state of Tamil Nadu, started his arguments at 3.55 p.m and concluded at 4.05 p.m.

Thereafter, Mr. Ranjit ³ Kumar, learned Solicitor General, stated his arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day.

List the matter tomorrow, i.e., on 6th May, 2016, at 2.00 p.m.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar