

I.A.NOS.2 to 30 in Writ Petition (C) No(s).261/2016

SANKALP CHARITABLE TRUST AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and modification of Court's order and intervention and directions and clarification/modification of Court's order and office report)

Date : 06/05/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)/Applicant(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Avijit,Adv.

Mr. Shorya,Adv.

Mr. Preethipal,Adv.

Mr. Manish,Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta,ASG

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

IAS 4,5,6 & 6 Mr. D.N. Ray,Adv.

Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary,Adv.

Ms. Sumita Ray,Adv.

IAS 9 & 10 Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar,Adv.

IAS 11-12 Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni,Adv.Gen.

Mr. D. Lawande,Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar,Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Srivastava,Adv.

I As 17 & 18 Mr. D.N. Ray,Adv.

Mr. Sumita Ray,Adv.

IA 19 Mr. K.K. Trivedi,Adv.

Mr. Robin Majumder,Adv.

1

IAS 20-21 Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Puneeth K.G.,Adv.

Ms. Mithu Jain,Adv.

IA 24 Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. B. Adinarayana Rao,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Surashi,Adv.

Ms. Sangita Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

IAS 25 & 26 Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari,Adv.

IA 27 & 28 Mr. Madhusudan R. Nayak,Adv.Gen.

Ms. Sumana B,Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

IAS 29 & 30 Mr. R.K. Adsure,Adv.

IAS 31-32 Mr. V. Giri,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

Mr. Shiv Shankar Panicker,Adv.

IA 33 Mr. P.P. Rao,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mr. G. Pramod Kumar,Adv.

IA 34 Mr. M.S. Ganesh,Sr.Adv.

Mr. G.V. Pragasaam,Adv.

Mr. Prabhu Ramasubramanian,Adv.

Mr. Seshachari,Adv.

IA 37 Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. Shashank Manish,Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Satija,Adv.

Mr. Prateek Chadha,Adv.

Mr. Raghav Chadha, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
IA 38-39 Mr. Chinmay Khaldadkar, Adv.
Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.
IA 40 Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Om Prakash Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Abdes Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Amit Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Alok Shukla, Adv.
IAS 41 & 42 Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
2
IA 43 Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
IAS 44 & 45 Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Krishna Sarma, AAG
Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv.
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Deepika Ghatowar, Adv.
For M/s. Corporate Law Group, Advs.
IA 46 Mr. Anis Ahmad Khan, Adv.
State of Telangana Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Palwai Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Divya, Adv.
For M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Advs.
Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.
Mr. Darpan K.M., Adv.
Mr. J.C. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.P. Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. K. Mayil Samy, Adv.
Mr. G. Ananda Selvam, Adv.
Mr. Ram Sankar, Adv.
For Mr. P. Somasundaram, Adv.
Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.
For M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advs.
Mr. Mrinal Kanti Mandal, Adv.
Mr. Debjyoti Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Mr. ANS Nadkarni, Adv. Gen.
Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Dattaparasad Lawande, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
UOI Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

3

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Akash Jindal, Adv.
For Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
MCI Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Deepeika Kalia, Adv.
Mr. Kapish Seth, Adv.
Ms. Vara Gaur, Adv.
CBSE Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Akash Jindal, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Karan Seth, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Kaanan Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Ram Kishor Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ram Kishor Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

4

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the request made by the learned Solicitor General, hearing is adjourned to 9 th

May, 2016. However, it is clarified that no examination shall be permitted to be held for admission to MBBS or BDS studies by any private college or association or any private/deemed university. The issue with regard to those students, who had appeared or who are due to appear in examinations conducted by the States in accordance with their State laws, shall be decided after hearing the learned Solicitor General. Those students who had appeared at NEET Phase-I shall not be permitted to appear at NEET Phase-II but the students who could not appear at NEET Phase-I may appear at NEET Phase-II.

List on 9 th

May, 2016, at 2.00 p.m.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

5